## CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE FEBRUARY 28, 2019 7:00 PM

- 1. CALL TO ORDER FLAG SALUTE MOMENT OF SILENCE
- 2. ROLL CALL OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT STATEMENT
- 3. AGENDA MATTER(S) REQUIRING RECUSAL(S)
- 4. COMMENTS FROM THE PUBLIC MATTERS APPEARING ON THE AGENDA ONLY
- 5. CONSENT AGENDA

Minutes: February 14, 2019

- 6. TOWNSHIP ENGINEER REPORT
- 7. ORDINANCE FOR INTRODUCTION

ORDINANCE 2019-7 – A CAPITAL ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF
CHESTERFIELD AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATION OF \$50,000 FROM THE
GENERAL CAPITAL FUND BALANCE FOR POLICE VEHICLE AND ASSOCIATED
EQUIPMENT

8. ORDINANCES FOR ADOPTION

ORDINANCE 2019-6 – AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING PORTIONS OF CHAPTER 114 OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD ENTITLED "FIRE PREVENTION"

9. RESOLUTIONS

<u>RESOLUTION 2019-2-10</u> – RESOLUTION APPOINTING MARCEL RENSON AS ELECTRICAL SUBCODE OFFICIAL AND INSPECTOR

RESOLUTION 2019-2-11 – RESOLUTION APPOINTING CHRISTOPHER A. ROSE AS PLUMBING SUBCODE OFFICIAL AND INSPECTOR

RESOLUTION 2019-2-12 – RESOLUTION APPOINTING JODY MAZEALL AS SUBSTITUTE PLUMBING INSPECTOR

RESOLUTION 2019-2-13 – RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE RELEASE OF PERFORMANCE GUARANTEE AND SUBSTITUTION OF MAINTENANCE GUARANTEE FOR THE PROEJCT KNOWN AS TRADITIONS AT CHESTERFIELD PHASE 4

## 10. DISCUSSION

Budget

Public Information Officer

Harvest Festival

Discussion of the 2019 DPW projects

Memo from Planner - TDR credits 241 Bordentown-Chesterfield Rd

- 11. PAYMENT OF BILLS
- 12. COMMENTS FROM THE PUBLIC AND THE COMMITTEE
- 13. **EXECUTIVE SESSION –** RESOLUTION 2019-2- PROVIDING FOR A MEETING NOT OPEN TO THE PUBLIC IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE NEW JERSEY OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT, N.J.S.A.10:4-12 TO DISCUSS NEGOTIATIONS

14.	<b>ADJOURNMENT</b>
17.	ADSCULLINIE